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Find out  
more.
Save time with ‘Real Time’
Find out when your next bus is departing by  
entering your bus stop number into our live  
departure board using your mobile phone or PC.

online AT.govt.nz

mobile
web

AT.govt.nz/realtime

To plan your journey.
Visit AT.govt.nz 
or call us on 09 366 6400

Visit us.
Our friendly staff at the following locations are able  
to help you with all your questions. 

•	 Britomart Transport Centre 
•	 Newmarket Train Station 
•	 New Lynn Train Station
•	 Manukau Train Station (MIT Building)
•	 Papakura Train Station
•	 Albany Bus Station
•	 Constellation Bus Station
•	 Smales Farm Bus Station
•	 AUT City Campus (WA Building)
•	 Botany Town Centre

Lost property.
Matiatia Ticket Office.	 09 372 8305
Waiheke Bus Company.	 09 372 8823
Fullers Auckland.	 09 367 9111 

DISCLAIMER: This information is a true and accurate guide at the time of publication. However, Auckland Transport  
and its operators reserve the right to change conditions without notice. All travel is subject to the respective Operator’s  
Conditions of Carriage. For clarification on all issues it is recommended to contact Auckland Transport.

Waiheke Island

Matia
tia

Auckland

Central 
Bus & Ferry Timetable   

Onetangi

Oste
nd

Palm
 Beach

Rocky Bay

Blackpool

Onero
a

Matia
tia

Surfd
ale

Effective from 14 October 2017

1
1A

Oneroa, Blackpool, Surfdale, Ostend and Onetangi

Oneroa, Palm Beach, Ostend and Rocky Bay

3 Oneroa, Blackpool, Surfdale, Palm Beach, Ostend,  
Onetangi and Rocky Bay

4 Onetangi, Ostend, Surfdale and Oneroa

2
2X

Monday to Friday Saturday Sunday & Public  
Holidays

AM 5:30 * - -

6:00 6:00 -

6:45 - -

7:15 7:00  7:00

7:45 - -

8:15 8:00 8.00

8:30 8:30 8:30

9:00 * 9:00 * 9:00 *

9:30 9:30 9:30

10:00 10:00 10:00

10:30 10:30 10:30

11:00 * 11:00 * 11:00 *

11:30 11:30 11:30

PM 12:00 12:00 12:00

12:30 12:30 12:30

1:00 * 1:00 * 1:00 *

1:30 1:30 1:30

2:00 2:00 2:00

2.30 2:30 2:30

3:00 * 3:00 * 3:00 *

3:30 3:30 3:30

4:00 4:00 4:00

4:30 4.30 4.30

5:00 5:00 * 5:00 *

5:30 5:30 5:30

6:00 6:00 6:00

6:30 6:30 6:30

7:15 7:15 7:15

8:00 8:00 8:00

8:45 8:45 8:45

10:15 10:15 10:15

11:45 11:45 -

Sailing time is approximately 40 minutes.  
* �May sail via Devonport and time is approximately 10 minutes longer than  

other sailings.

Auckland to Waiheke Island return tickets do not include a stopover at Devonport.  
If you disembark the vessel at Devonport, an additional fare will apply for travel  
back to Auckland.

Monday to Friday Saturday Sunday & Public  
Holidays

AM 6:00 - -

6:30 - -

7.00 7.00 -

7:30 - -

8:00 8:00 8:00

8:30 - -

9:00 9:00 9:00

9.30 9.30 9:30

10:00 * 10:00 * 10:00 *

10:30 10:30 10:30

11:00 11:00 11:00

11:30 11:30 11:30

PM 12:00 * 12:00 * 12:00 *

12:30 12:30 12:30

1:00 1:00 1:00

1:30 1:30 1:30

2:00 * 2:00 * 2:00 *

2:30 2:30 2:30

3:00 3:00 3:00

3:30 3:30 3:30

4:00 * 4:00 * 4:00 *

4:30 4:30 4:30

5:00 5:00 5:00

5:30 5:30 5:30

6:00 6:00 * 6:00 *

6.30 6.30 6.30

7:00 7:00 7:00

7:30 7:30 7:30

8:00 8:00 8:00

8:45 8:45 8:45

9:30 9:30 9:30

11:00 11:00 11:00

AM 12:30 12:30 -

 Sailing time is approximately 40 minutes.  
* �May sail via Devonport and time is approximately 10 minutes longer than  

other sailings.

Auckland to Waiheke Island return tickets do not include a stopover at Devonport.  
If you disembark the vessel at Devonport, an additional fare will apply for travel  
back to Auckland.

Waiheke Island to Auckland Auckland to Waiheke Island
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Route Notes Onetangi Ostend Surfdale Oneroa Matiatia

Monday to Friday

AM 3 5.08 5.20 5.36 5.45 5.50
1A JW, # 5.48 6.00 6.07 6.15 6.20
4 5.50 6.02 6.07 6.15 6.20
1A JW, # 6.18 6.30 6.38 6.45 6.50
4 6.20 6.32 6.38 6.45 6.50
1 JW 6.48 7.00 7.07 7.15 7.20
1A JW, # 7.18 7.30 7.38 7.45 7.50
4 7.20 7.32 7.38 7.45 7.50
1 JW 7.48 8.00 8.07 8.15 8.20
1 JW 8.18 8.30 8.38 8.45 8.50
4 8.45 8.57 9.03 9.10 9.15
1 JW 9.05 9.20 9.29 9.37 9.45
4 9.40 9.55 10.01 10.07 10.15
1 JW 10.05 10.20 10.29 10.37 10.45
4 10.40 10.55 11.01 11.07 11.15
1 JW 11.05 11.20 11.29 11.37 11.45
4 11.40 11.55 12.01 12.07 12.15

PM 1 JW 12.05 12.20 12.29 12.37 12.45
4 12.40 12.55 1.01 1.07 1.15
1 1.05 1.20 1.27 1.37 1.45
4 1.40 1.55 2.01 2.07 2.15
1 2.05 2.20 2.27 2.37 2.45
4 2.40 2.55 3.01 3.07 3.15
1 3.05 3.20 3.27 3.37 3.45
4 3.40 3.55 4.01 4.07 4.15
1 4.05 4.20 4.27 4.37 4.45
4 4.20 4.35 4.41 4.48 4.55
1 4.45 5.00 5.06 5.13 5.20
4 5.15 5.30 5.36 5.43 5.50
1 5.30 5.45 5.50 5.58 6.05
4 5.50 6.02 6.08 6.15 6.20
1 6.20 6.32 6.38 6.48 6.55
4 6.50 7.02 7.08 7.15 7.20
1 7.20 7.32 7.37 7.45 7.50
1 8.05 8.17 8.23 8.30 8.35
1 8.50 9.02 9.07 9.15 9.20
1 10.20 10.32 10.37 10.45 10.50
3 11.43 11.52 12.07 12.15 12.20

Explanation of notes used
JW	=	 These services travel via Jellicoe Parade and Wellington Rd.	
#	 =	� Route 1a starts from Waiheke Road by Belle Terrace, then Onetangi Rd  

to Sea View Rd. Does not travel to Onetangi Bay.

1, 1A 3 4

Route Notes Onetangi Ostend Surfdale Oneroa Matiatia

Saturday

AM 3 6.03 6.15 6.32 6.40 6.45
3 7.03 7.15 7.32 7.40 7.45
1 JW 8.13 8.25 8.33 8.40 8.45
4 8.45 8.57 9.03 9.08 9.15
1 JW 9.05 9.20 9.29 9.37 9.45
4 9.40 9.55 10.01 10.07 10.15
1 JW 10.05 10.20 10.29 10.37 10.45
4 10.40 10.55 11.01 11.07 11.15
1 JW 11.05 11.20 11.29 11.37 11.45
4 11.40 11.55 12.01 12.07 12.15

PM 1 JW 12.05 12.20 12.29 12.37 12.45
4 12.40 12.55 1.01 1.07 1.15
1 1.05 1.20 1.27 1.37 1.45
4 1.40 1.55 2.01 2.07 2.15
1 2.05 2.20 2.27 2.37 2.45
4 2.40 2.55 3.01 3.07 3.15
1 3.05 3.20 3.27 3.37 3.45
4 3.40 3.55 4.01 4.07 4.15
1 4.05 4.20 4.27 4.37 4.45
4 4.40 4.55 5.01 5.07 5.15
1 5.05 5.20 5.27 5.37 5.45
4 5.40 5.55 6.01 6.07 6.15
1 6.05 6.20 6.27 6.37 6.45
4 6.40 6.55 7.01 7.07 7.15
1 7.20 7.32 7.38 7.45 7.50
1 8.05 8.17 8.22 8.30 8.35
1 8.50 9.02 9.07 9.15 9.20
1 10.20 10.32 10.37 10.45 10.50
3 11.43 11.52 12.08 12.15 12.20

Sunday and Public Holidays

AM 3 7.03 7.15 7.32 7.40 7.45
1 JW 8.13 8.25 8.33 8.40 8.45
4 8.45 8.57 9.02 9.08 9.15

 1 JW 9.05 9.20 9.29 9.37 9.45
4 9.40 9.55 10.01 10.07 10.15
1 JW 10.05 10.20 10.29 10.37 10.45
4 10.40 10.55 11.01 11.07 11.15
1 JW 11.05 11.20 11.29 11.37 11.45
4 11.40 11.55 12.01 12.07 12.15

PM 1 JW 12.05 12.20 12.29 12.37 12.45
4 12.40 12.55 1.01 1.07 1.15
1 1.05 1.20 1.27 1.37 1.45
4 1.40 1.55 2.01 2.07 2.15
1 2.05 2.20 2.27 2.37 2.45
4 2.40 2.55 3.01 3.07 3.15
1 3.05 3.20 3.27 3.37 3.45
4 3.40 3.55 4.01 4.07 4.15
1 4.05 4.20 4.27 4.37 4.45
4 4.40 4.55 5.01 5.07 5.15
1 5.05 5.20 5.27 5.37 5.45
4 5.40 5.55 6.01 6.07 6.15
1 6.05 6.20 6.27 6.37 6.45
4 6.40 6.55 7.01 7.07 7.15
1 7.20 7.32 7.38 7.45 7.50
1 8.05 8.17 8.23 8.30 8.35
1 8.50 9.02 9.08 9.15 9.20
1 10.20 10.32 10.38 10.45 10.50

3 41

41 3

Route Notes Matiatia Oneroa Surfdale Ostend Onetangi

Monday to Friday

AM 3 6.25 6.30 6.35 6.50 7.00
3 6.55 7.00 7.05 7.20 7.30
1 7.25 7.30 7.37 7.43 7.55
1 7.55 8.00 8.07 8.13 8.25
1 8.25 8.30 8.36 8.43 8.55
1 8.55 9.00 9.08 9.15 9.30
4 9.20 9.25 9.29 9.35 9.50
1 9.55 10.00 10.08 10.15 10.30
4 10.20 10.25 10.29 10.35 10.50
1 10.50 10.55 11.02 11.10 11.25
4 11.20 11.25 11.29 11.35 11.50
1 11.55 12.00 12.07 12.15 12.30

PM 4 12.20 12.25 12.29 12.35 12.50
1 12.50 12.55 1.02 1.10 1.25
4 1.20 1.25 1.29 1.35 1.50
1 1.55 2.00 2.08 2.15 2.30
4 2.20 2.25 2.29 2.35 2.50
1 2.50 2.55 3.03 3.10 3.25
4 3.20 3.25 3.29 3.35 3.50
1 3.55 4.00 4.07 4.15 4.30
4 4.20 4.25 4.29 4.35 4.50
4 4.45 4.50 4.54 5.00 5.15
1A # 4.45 4.50 4.56 5.05 5.20
1 5.15 5.20 5.27 5.33 5.45
4 5.45 5.50 5.54 6.00 6.10
1A # 5.45 5.50 5.55 6.03 6.15
4 6.15 6.20 6.24 6.30 6.40
1A # 6.15 6.20 6.26 6.33 6.45
4 6.45 6.50 6.54 7.00 7.10
1A # 6.45 6.50 6.55 7.03 7.15
1A # 7.15 7.20 7.25 7.33 7.52
1 7.55 8.00 8.07 8.13 8.25
1 8.40 8.45 8.52 8.58 9.10
1 9.25 9.30 9.37 9.43 9.55
1 10.55 11.00 11.07 11.13 11.25

AM 3 12.25 12.30 12.35 12.52 1.02

Explanation of notes used
#	 =	� Route 1a terminates at the corner of Waiheke Road and Belle Terrace,  

not Onetangi Bay

431, 1A

Route Matiatia Oneroa Surfdale Ostend Onetangi

Saturday

AM 3 6.50 6.55 6.59 7.15 7.25
3 7.50 7.55 7.59 8.15 8.25
1 8.50 8.55 9.02 9.10 9.25
4 9.20 9.25 9.29 9.35 9.50
1 9.55 10.00 10.07 10.15 10.30
4 10.20 10.25 10.29 10.35 10.50
1 10.50 10.55 11.02 11.10 11.25
4 11.20 11.25 11.29 11.35 11.50
1 11.55 12.00 12.07 12.15 12.30

PM 4 12.20 12.25 12.29 12.35 12.50
1 12.50 12.55 1.02 1.10 1.25
4 1.20 1.25 1.29 1.35 1.50
1 1.55 2.00 2.07 2.15 2.30
4 2.20 2.25 2.29 2.35 2.50
1 2.50 2.55 3.02 3.10 3.25
4 3.20 3.25 3.29 3.35 3.50
1 3.55 4.00 4.07 4.15 4.30
4 4.20 4.25 4.29 4.35 4.50
1 4.50 4.55 5.02 5.10 5.25
4 5.20 5.25 5.29 5.35 5.50
1 5.55 6.00 6.07 6.15 6.30
4 6.15 6.20 6.24 6.30 6.45
1 6.45 6.50 6.57 7.03 7.15
1 7.15 7.20 7.26 7.33 7.45
1 8.00 8.05 8.11 8.18 8.30
1 8.45 8.50 8.56 9.03 9.15
1 9.30 9.35 9.41 9.48 10.00
1 11.00 11.05 11.11 11.18 11.30

AM 3 12.25 12.30 12.35 12.52 12.58

Sunday and Public Holidays 

AM 3 7.50 7.55 7.59 8.15 8.25
1 8.50 9.00 9.04 9.10 9.25
4 9.20 9.25 9.30 9.35 9.50
1 9.55 10.00 10.07 10.15 10.30
4 10.20 10.25 10.30 10.35 10.50
1 10.50 10.55 11.02 11.10 11.25
4 11.20 11.25 11.30 11.35 11.50
1 11.55 12.00 12.07 12.15 12.30

PM 4 12.20 12.25 12.30 12.35 12.50
1 12.50 12.55 1.02 1.10 1.25
4 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.50
1 1.55 2.00 2.07 2.15 2.30
4 2.20 2.25 2.30 2.35 2.50
1 2.50 2.55 3.02 3.10 3.25
4 3.20 3.25 3.30 3.35 3.50
1 3.55 4.00 4.07 4.15 4.30
4 4.20 4.25 4.30 4.35 4.50
1 4.50 4.55 5.02 5.10 5.25
4 5.20 5.25 5.30 5.35 5.50
1 5.55 6.00 6.07 6.15 6.30
4 6.15 6.20 6.25 6.30 6.45
1 6.45 6.50 6.57 7.03 7.15
1 7.15 7.20 7.26 7.33 7.45
1 8.00 8.05 8.11 8.18 8.30
1 8.45 8.50 8.56 9.03 9.15
1 9.30 9.35 9.41 9.48 10.00
1 11.00 11.05 11.11 11.18 11.30

1 3 4

1 3 4

Note. Only routes 1,3 and 4 service Owhanake carpark

Note. Only routes 1,3 and 4 service Owhanake carpark 

Route 1 from Matiatia to Onetangi will travel via Wellington Rd and Jellicoe Parade  
on request only.

	 Onetangi • Ostend • Surfdale 
	 to Matiatia Ferry Terminal

	 Onetangi • Ostend • Surfdale 
	 to Matiatia Ferry Terminal

	 Matiatia Ferry Terminal  
	 to Oneroa • Surfdale • Ostend • Onetangi 

	 Matiatia Ferry Terminal  
	 to Oneroa • Surfdale • Ostend • Onetangi 
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Route Notes Onetangi Ostend Surfdale Oneroa Matiatia

Monday to Friday

AM 3 5.08 5.20 5.36 5.45 5.50
1A JW, # 5.48 6.00 6.07 6.15 6.20
4 5.50 6.02 6.07 6.15 6.20
1A JW, # 6.18 6.30 6.38 6.45 6.50
4 6.20 6.32 6.38 6.45 6.50
1 JW 6.48 7.00 7.07 7.15 7.20
1A JW, # 7.18 7.30 7.38 7.45 7.50
4 7.20 7.32 7.38 7.45 7.50
1 JW 7.48 8.00 8.07 8.15 8.20
1 JW 8.18 8.30 8.38 8.45 8.50
4 8.45 8.57 9.03 9.10 9.15
1 JW 9.05 9.20 9.29 9.37 9.45
4 9.40 9.55 10.01 10.07 10.15
1 JW 10.05 10.20 10.29 10.37 10.45
4 10.40 10.55 11.01 11.07 11.15
1 JW 11.05 11.20 11.29 11.37 11.45
4 11.40 11.55 12.01 12.07 12.15

PM 1 JW 12.05 12.20 12.29 12.37 12.45
4 12.40 12.55 1.01 1.07 1.15
1 1.05 1.20 1.27 1.37 1.45
4 1.40 1.55 2.01 2.07 2.15
1 2.05 2.20 2.27 2.37 2.45
4 2.40 2.55 3.01 3.07 3.15
1 3.05 3.20 3.27 3.37 3.45
4 3.40 3.55 4.01 4.07 4.15
1 4.05 4.20 4.27 4.37 4.45
4 4.20 4.35 4.41 4.48 4.55
1 4.45 5.00 5.06 5.13 5.20
4 5.15 5.30 5.36 5.43 5.50
1 5.30 5.45 5.50 5.58 6.05
4 5.50 6.02 6.08 6.15 6.20
1 6.20 6.32 6.38 6.48 6.55
4 6.50 7.02 7.08 7.15 7.20
1 7.20 7.32 7.37 7.45 7.50
1 8.05 8.17 8.23 8.30 8.35
1 8.50 9.02 9.07 9.15 9.20
1 10.20 10.32 10.37 10.45 10.50
3 11.43 11.52 12.07 12.15 12.20

Explanation of notes used
JW	=	 These services travel via Jellicoe Parade and Wellington Rd.	
#	 =	� Route 1a starts from Waiheke Road by Belle Terrace, then Onetangi Rd  

to Sea View Rd. Does not travel to Onetangi Bay.

1, 1A 3 4

Route Notes Onetangi Ostend Surfdale Oneroa Matiatia

Saturday

AM 3 6.03 6.15 6.32 6.40 6.45
3 7.03 7.15 7.32 7.40 7.45
1 JW 8.13 8.25 8.33 8.40 8.45
4 8.45 8.57 9.03 9.08 9.15
1 JW 9.05 9.20 9.29 9.37 9.45
4 9.40 9.55 10.01 10.07 10.15
1 JW 10.05 10.20 10.29 10.37 10.45
4 10.40 10.55 11.01 11.07 11.15
1 JW 11.05 11.20 11.29 11.37 11.45
4 11.40 11.55 12.01 12.07 12.15

PM 1 JW 12.05 12.20 12.29 12.37 12.45
4 12.40 12.55 1.01 1.07 1.15
1 1.05 1.20 1.27 1.37 1.45
4 1.40 1.55 2.01 2.07 2.15
1 2.05 2.20 2.27 2.37 2.45
4 2.40 2.55 3.01 3.07 3.15
1 3.05 3.20 3.27 3.37 3.45
4 3.40 3.55 4.01 4.07 4.15
1 4.05 4.20 4.27 4.37 4.45
4 4.40 4.55 5.01 5.07 5.15
1 5.05 5.20 5.27 5.37 5.45
4 5.40 5.55 6.01 6.07 6.15
1 6.05 6.20 6.27 6.37 6.45
4 6.40 6.55 7.01 7.07 7.15
1 7.20 7.32 7.38 7.45 7.50
1 8.05 8.17 8.22 8.30 8.35
1 8.50 9.02 9.07 9.15 9.20
1 10.20 10.32 10.37 10.45 10.50
3 11.43 11.52 12.08 12.15 12.20

Sunday and Public Holidays

AM 3 7.03 7.15 7.32 7.40 7.45
1 JW 8.13 8.25 8.33 8.40 8.45
4 8.45 8.57 9.02 9.08 9.15

 1 JW 9.05 9.20 9.29 9.37 9.45
4 9.40 9.55 10.01 10.07 10.15
1 JW 10.05 10.20 10.29 10.37 10.45
4 10.40 10.55 11.01 11.07 11.15
1 JW 11.05 11.20 11.29 11.37 11.45
4 11.40 11.55 12.01 12.07 12.15

PM 1 JW 12.05 12.20 12.29 12.37 12.45
4 12.40 12.55 1.01 1.07 1.15
1 1.05 1.20 1.27 1.37 1.45
4 1.40 1.55 2.01 2.07 2.15
1 2.05 2.20 2.27 2.37 2.45
4 2.40 2.55 3.01 3.07 3.15
1 3.05 3.20 3.27 3.37 3.45
4 3.40 3.55 4.01 4.07 4.15
1 4.05 4.20 4.27 4.37 4.45
4 4.40 4.55 5.01 5.07 5.15
1 5.05 5.20 5.27 5.37 5.45
4 5.40 5.55 6.01 6.07 6.15
1 6.05 6.20 6.27 6.37 6.45
4 6.40 6.55 7.01 7.07 7.15
1 7.20 7.32 7.38 7.45 7.50
1 8.05 8.17 8.23 8.30 8.35
1 8.50 9.02 9.08 9.15 9.20
1 10.20 10.32 10.38 10.45 10.50

3 41

41 3

Route Notes Matiatia Oneroa Surfdale Ostend Onetangi

Monday to Friday

AM 3 6.25 6.30 6.35 6.50 7.00
3 6.55 7.00 7.05 7.20 7.30
1 7.25 7.30 7.37 7.43 7.55
1 7.55 8.00 8.07 8.13 8.25
1 8.25 8.30 8.36 8.43 8.55
1 8.55 9.00 9.08 9.15 9.30
4 9.20 9.25 9.29 9.35 9.50
1 9.55 10.00 10.08 10.15 10.30
4 10.20 10.25 10.29 10.35 10.50
1 10.50 10.55 11.02 11.10 11.25
4 11.20 11.25 11.29 11.35 11.50
1 11.55 12.00 12.07 12.15 12.30

PM 4 12.20 12.25 12.29 12.35 12.50
1 12.50 12.55 1.02 1.10 1.25
4 1.20 1.25 1.29 1.35 1.50
1 1.55 2.00 2.08 2.15 2.30
4 2.20 2.25 2.29 2.35 2.50
1 2.50 2.55 3.03 3.10 3.25
4 3.20 3.25 3.29 3.35 3.50
1 3.55 4.00 4.07 4.15 4.30
4 4.20 4.25 4.29 4.35 4.50
4 4.45 4.50 4.54 5.00 5.15
1A # 4.45 4.50 4.56 5.05 5.20
1 5.15 5.20 5.27 5.33 5.45
4 5.45 5.50 5.54 6.00 6.10
1A # 5.45 5.50 5.55 6.03 6.15
4 6.15 6.20 6.24 6.30 6.40
1A # 6.15 6.20 6.26 6.33 6.45
4 6.45 6.50 6.54 7.00 7.10
1A # 6.45 6.50 6.55 7.03 7.15
1A # 7.15 7.20 7.25 7.33 7.52
1 7.55 8.00 8.07 8.13 8.25
1 8.40 8.45 8.52 8.58 9.10
1 9.25 9.30 9.37 9.43 9.55
1 10.55 11.00 11.07 11.13 11.25

AM 3 12.25 12.30 12.35 12.52 1.02

Explanation of notes used
#	 =	� Route 1a terminates at the corner of Waiheke Road and Belle Terrace,  

not Onetangi Bay

431, 1A

Route Matiatia Oneroa Surfdale Ostend Onetangi

Saturday

AM 3 6.50 6.55 6.59 7.15 7.25
3 7.50 7.55 7.59 8.15 8.25
1 8.50 8.55 9.02 9.10 9.25
4 9.20 9.25 9.29 9.35 9.50
1 9.55 10.00 10.07 10.15 10.30
4 10.20 10.25 10.29 10.35 10.50
1 10.50 10.55 11.02 11.10 11.25
4 11.20 11.25 11.29 11.35 11.50
1 11.55 12.00 12.07 12.15 12.30

PM 4 12.20 12.25 12.29 12.35 12.50
1 12.50 12.55 1.02 1.10 1.25
4 1.20 1.25 1.29 1.35 1.50
1 1.55 2.00 2.07 2.15 2.30
4 2.20 2.25 2.29 2.35 2.50
1 2.50 2.55 3.02 3.10 3.25
4 3.20 3.25 3.29 3.35 3.50
1 3.55 4.00 4.07 4.15 4.30
4 4.20 4.25 4.29 4.35 4.50
1 4.50 4.55 5.02 5.10 5.25
4 5.20 5.25 5.29 5.35 5.50
1 5.55 6.00 6.07 6.15 6.30
4 6.15 6.20 6.24 6.30 6.45
1 6.45 6.50 6.57 7.03 7.15
1 7.15 7.20 7.26 7.33 7.45
1 8.00 8.05 8.11 8.18 8.30
1 8.45 8.50 8.56 9.03 9.15
1 9.30 9.35 9.41 9.48 10.00
1 11.00 11.05 11.11 11.18 11.30

AM 3 12.25 12.30 12.35 12.52 12.58

Sunday and Public Holidays 

AM 3 7.50 7.55 7.59 8.15 8.25
1 8.50 9.00 9.04 9.10 9.25
4 9.20 9.25 9.30 9.35 9.50
1 9.55 10.00 10.07 10.15 10.30
4 10.20 10.25 10.30 10.35 10.50
1 10.50 10.55 11.02 11.10 11.25
4 11.20 11.25 11.30 11.35 11.50
1 11.55 12.00 12.07 12.15 12.30

PM 4 12.20 12.25 12.30 12.35 12.50
1 12.50 12.55 1.02 1.10 1.25
4 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.50
1 1.55 2.00 2.07 2.15 2.30
4 2.20 2.25 2.30 2.35 2.50
1 2.50 2.55 3.02 3.10 3.25
4 3.20 3.25 3.30 3.35 3.50
1 3.55 4.00 4.07 4.15 4.30
4 4.20 4.25 4.30 4.35 4.50
1 4.50 4.55 5.02 5.10 5.25
4 5.20 5.25 5.30 5.35 5.50
1 5.55 6.00 6.07 6.15 6.30
4 6.15 6.20 6.25 6.30 6.45
1 6.45 6.50 6.57 7.03 7.15
1 7.15 7.20 7.26 7.33 7.45
1 8.00 8.05 8.11 8.18 8.30
1 8.45 8.50 8.56 9.03 9.15
1 9.30 9.35 9.41 9.48 10.00
1 11.00 11.05 11.11 11.18 11.30

1 3 4

1 3 4

Note. Only routes 1,3 and 4 service Owhanake carpark

Note. Only routes 1,3 and 4 service Owhanake carpark 

Route 1 from Matiatia to Onetangi will travel via Wellington Rd and Jellicoe Parade  
on request only.

	 Onetangi • Ostend • Surfdale 
	 to Matiatia Ferry Terminal

	 Onetangi • Ostend • Surfdale 
	 to Matiatia Ferry Terminal

	 Matiatia Ferry Terminal  
	 to Oneroa • Surfdale • Ostend • Onetangi 

	 Matiatia Ferry Terminal  
	 to Oneroa • Surfdale • Ostend • Onetangi 
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Route Rocky  
Bay Ostend Palm

Beach
Popes  
Corner Oneroa Matiatia

Monday to Friday

AM 3 5.00 5.20 5.25 5.32 5.45 5.50
2 5.50 5.59 6.05 6.10 6.15 6.20
2 6.20 6.29 6.35 6.40 6.45 6.50
2 6.50 6.59 7.05 7.10 7.15 7.20
2 7.20 7.29 7.35 7.40 7.45 7.50
2 7.50 7.59 8.05 8.10 8.15 8.20
2 8.20 8.29 8.35 8.40 8.45 8.50
2X 8.45 8.54 9.00 - 9.10 9.15
2 9.10 9.20 9.25 9.31 9.37 9.45
2X 9.45 9.55 10.00 - 10.07 10.15
2 10.10 10.20 10.25 10.31 10.37 10.45
2X 10.45 10.55 11.00 - 11.07 11.15
2 11.10 11.20 11.25 11.31 11.37 11.45
2X 11.45 11.55 12.00 - 12.07 12.15

PM 2 12.10 12.20 12.25 12.31 12.37 12.45
2X 12.45 12.55 1.00 - 1.07 1.15
2 1.10 1.20 1.25 1.31 1.37 1.45
2X 1.45 1.55 2.00 - 2.07 2.15
2 2.10 2.20 2.25 2.31 2.37 2.45
2X 2.45 2.55 3.00 - 3.07 3.15
2 3.10 3.20 3.25 3.31 3.37 3.45
2X 3.45 3.55 4.00 - 4.07 4.15
2 4.10 4.20 4.25 4.31 4.37 4.45
2X 4.25 4.35 4.40 - 4.48 4.55
2 4.50 5.00 5.05 5.10 5.15 5.20
2X 5.20 5.30 5.35 - 5.43 5.50
2 5.35 5.45 5.50 5.55 6.00 6.05
2X 5.50 6.00 6.05 - 6.15 6.20
2 6.20 6.30 6.35 6.40 6.45 6.50
2X 6.50 7.00 7.05 - 7.15 7.20
2 7.20 7.30 7.35 7.40 7.45 7.50
2 8.05 8.15 8.20 8.25 8.30 8.35
2 8.50 9.00 9.05 9.10 9.15 9.20
2 10.20 10.30 10.35 10.40 10.45 10.50
3 11.35 11.52 11.57 12.03 12.15 12.20

Bus service provided by Waiheke Bus Company.		

   

2 2X 3

Route Matiatia Oneroa Popes  
Corner

Palm
Beach Ostend Rocky  

Bay

Monday to Friday

AM 3 6.25 6.30 6.40 6.45 6.50 7.10
3 6.55 7.00 7.10 7.15 7.20 7.40
2 7.25 7.30 7.34 7.40 7.45 7.55
2 7.55 8.00 8.04 8.10 8.15 8.25
2 8.25 8.30 8.34 8.40 8.45 8.55
2 8.55 9.00 9.04 9.13 9.18 9.30
2X 9.20 9.25 - 9.33 9.38 9.50
2 9.55 10.00 10.05 10.13 10.18 10.30
2X 10.20 10.25 - 10.33 10.38 10.50
2 10.50 10.55 11.00 11.08 11.13 11.25
2X 11.20 11.25 - 11.33 11.38 11.50
2 11.55 12.00 12.05 12.13 12.18 12.30

PM 2X 12.20 12.25 - 12.33 12.38 12.50
2 12.50 12.55 1.00 1.08 1.13 1.25
2X 1.20 1.25 - 1.33 1.38 1.50
2 1.55 2.00 2.05 2.13 2.18 2.30
2X 2.20 2.25 - 2.33 2.38 2.50
2 2.50 2.55 3.00 3.08 3.13 3.25
2X 3.20 3.25 - 3.33 3.38 3.50
2 3.55 4.00 4.05 4.13 4.18 4.30
2X 4.20 4.25 - 4.33 4.38 4.50
2 4.45 4.50 4.55 5.03 5.08 5.20
2 5.15 5.20 5.25 5.30 5.35 5.45
2 5.45 5.50 5.55 6.00 6.05 6.15
2 6.15 6.20 6.25 6.30 6.35 6.45
2 6.45 6.50 6.55 7.00 7.05 7.15
2 7.15 7.20 7.25 7.30 7.35 7.45
2 7.55 8.00 8.04 8.10 8.15 8.25
2 8.40 8.45 8.49 8.55 9.00 9.10
2 9.25 9.30 9.34 9.40 9.45 9.55
2 10.55 11.00 11.04 11.10 11.15 11.25

AM 3 12.25 12.30 12.41 12.47 12.52 1.12

Bus service provided by Waiheke Bus Company.			 

2 2X 3

Route Rocky  
Bay Ostend Palm

Beach
Popes  
Corner Oneroa Matiatia

Saturday

AM 3 5.55 6.15 6.20 6.27 6.40 6.45
3 6.55 7.15 7.20 7.27 7.40 7.45
2 8.15 8.24 8.30 8.35 8.40 8.45
2X 8.45 8.54 9.00 - 9.08 9.15
2 9.10 9.20 9.25 9.31 9.37 9.45
2X 9.45 9.55 10.00 - 10.07 10.15
2 10.10 10.20 10.25 10.31 10.37 10.45
2X 10.45 10.55 11.00 - 11.07 11.15
2 11.10 11.20 11.25 11.31 11.37 11.45
2X 11.45 11.55 12.00 - 12.07 12.15

PM 2 12.10 12.20 12.25 12.31 12.37 12.45
2X 12.45 12.55 1.00 - 1.07 1.15
2 1.10 1.20 1.25 1.31 1.37 1.45
2X 1.45 1.55 2.00 - 2.07 2.15
2 2.10 2.20 2.25 2.31 2.37 2.45
2X 2.45 2.55 3.00 - 3.07 3.15
2 3.10 3.20 3.25 3.31 3.37 3.45
2X 3.45 3.55 4.00 - 4.07 4.15
2 4.10 4.20 4.25 4.31 4.37 4.45
2X 4.45 4.55 5.00 - 5.07 5.15
2 5.10 5.20 5.25 5.31 5.37 5.45
2X 5.45 5.55 6.00 - 6.07 6.15
2 6.10 6.20 6.25 6.31 6.37 6.45
2X 6.45 6.55 7.00 - 7.07 7.15
2 7.20 7.30 7.35 7.40 7.45 7.50
2 8.05 8.15 8.20 8.25 8.30 8.35
2 8.50 9.00 9.05 9.10 9.15 9.20
2 10.20 10.30 10.35 10.40 10.45 10.50
3 11.35 11.52 11.57 12.03 12.15 12.20

Sunday and Public Holidays

AM 3 6.55 7.15 7.20 7.27 7.40 7.45
2 8.15 8.24 8.30 8.35 8.40 8.45
2X 8.45 8.54 9.00 - 9.08 9.15
2 9.10 9.20 9.25 9.31 9.37 9.45
2X 9.45 9.55 10.00 - 10.07 10.15
2 10.10 10.20 10.25 10.31 10.37 10.45
2X 10.45 10.55 11.00 - 11.07 11.15
2 11.10 11.20 11.25 11.31 11.37 11.45
2X 11.45 11.55 12.00 - 12.07 12.15

PM 2 12.10 12.20 12.25 12.31 12.37 12.45
2X 12.45 12.55 1.00 - 1.07 1.15
2 1.10 1.20 1.25 1.31 1.37 1.45
2X 1.45 1.55 2.00 - 2.07 2.15
2 2.10 2.20 2.25 2.31 2.37 2.45
2X 2.45 2.55 3.00 - 3.07 3.15
2 3.10 3.20 3.25 3.31 3.37 3.45
2X 3.45 3.55 4.00 - 4.07 4.15
2 4.10 4.20 4.25 4.31 4.37 4.45
2X 4.45 4.55 5.00 - 5.07 5.15
2 5.10 5.20 5.25 5.31 5.37 5.45
2X 5.45 5.55 6.00 - 6.07 6.15
2 6.10 6.20 6.25 6.31 6.37 6.45
2X 6.45 6.55 7.00 - 7.07 7.15
2 7.20 7.30 7.35 7.40 7.45 7.50
2 8.05 8.15 8.20 8.25 8.30 8.35
2 8.50 9.00 9.05 9.10 9.15 9.20
2 10.20 10.30 10.35 10.40 10.45 10.50

2 2X 3

2 2X 3

Route Matiatia Oneroa Popes  
Corner

Palm
Beach Ostend Rocky  

Bay

Saturday

AM 3 6.50 6.55 7.05 7.10 7.15 7.35
3 7.50 7.55 8.05 8.10 8.15 8.35
2 8.50 8.55 9.00 9.08 9.13 9.25
2X 9.20 9.25 - 9.33 9.38 9.50
2 9.55 10.00 10.04 10.10 10.18 10.30
2X 10.20 10.25 - 10.33 10.38 10.50
2 10.50 10.55 11.00 11.08 11.13 11.25
2X 11.20 11.25 - 11.33 11.38 11.50
2 11.55 12.00 12.05 12.13 12.18 12.30

PM 2X 12.20 12.25 - 12.33 12.38 12.50
2 12.50 12.55 1.00 1.08 1.13 1.25
2X 1.20 1.25 - 1.33 1.38 1.50
2 1.55 2.00 2.05 2.13 2.18 2.30
2X 2.20 2.25 - 2.33 2.38 2.50
2 2.50 2.55 3.00 3.08 3.13 3.25
2X 3.20 3.25 - 3.33 3.38 3.50
2 3.55 4.00 4.05 4.13 4.18 4.30
2X 4.20 4.25 - 4.33 4.38 4.50
2 4.50 4.55 5.00 5.08 5.13 5.25
2X 5.20 5.25 - 5.33 5.38 5.50
2 5.55 6.00 6.05 6.13 6.18 6.30
2X 6.15 6.20 - 6.28 6.33 6.45
2 6.45 6.50 6.54 7.00 7.05 7.15
2 7.15 7.20 7.24 7.30 7.35 7.45
2 8.00 8.05 8.09 8.15 8.20 8.30
2 8.45 8.50 8.54 9.00 9.05 9.15
2 9.30 9.35 9.39 9.45 9.50 10.00
2 11.00 11.05 11.09 11.15 11.20 11.30

AM 3 12.25 12.30 12.40 12.47 12.52 1.08

Sunday and Public Holidays

AM 3 7.50 7.55 8.05 8.10 8.15 8.35
2 8.50 8.55 9.00 9.08 9.13 9.25
2X 9.20 9.25 - 9.33 9.38 9.50
2 9.55 10.00 10.04 10.10 10.18 10.30
2X 10.20 10.25 - 10.33 10.38 10.50
2 10.50 10.55 11.00 11.08 11.13 11.25
2X 11.20 11.25 - 11.33 11.38 11.50
2 11.55 12.00 12.05 12.13 12.18 12.30

PM 2X 12.20 12.25 - 12.33 12.38 12.50
2 12.50 12.55 1.00 1.08 1.13 1.25
2X 1.20 1.25 - 1.33 1.38 1.50
2 1.55 2.00 2.05 2.13 2.18 2.30
2X 2.20 2.25 - 2.33 2.38 2.50
2 2.50 2.55 3.00 3.08 3.13 3.25
2X 3.20 3.25 - 3.33 3.38 3.50
2 3.55 4.00 4.05 4.13 4.18 4.30
2X 4.20 4.25 - 4.33 4.38 4.50
2 4.50 4.55 5.00 5.08 5.13 5.25
2X 5.20 5.25 - 5.33 5.38 5.50
2 5.55 6.00 6.05 6.13 6.18 6.30
2X 6.15 6.20 - 6.28 6.33 6.45
2 6.45 6.50 6.54 7.00 7.05 7.15
2 7.15 7.20 7.24 7.30 7.35 7.45
2 8.00 8.05 8.09 8.15 8.20 8.30
2 8.45 8.50 8.54 9.00 9.05 9.15
2 9.30 9.35 9.39 9.45 9.50 10.00
2 11.00 11.05 11.09 11.15 11.20 11.30

2 2X 3

2 2X 3

	 Rocky Bay • Palm Beach • Little Oneroa • Oneroa  
	 to Matiatia Ferry Terminal 

	 Matiatia Ferry Terminal  
	 to Oneroa • Little Oneroa • Palm Beach • Rocky Bay

	 Rocky Bay • Palm Beach • Little Oneroa • Oneroa  
	 to Matiatia Ferry Terminal 

	 Matiatia Ferry Terminal  
	 to Oneroa • Little Oneroa • Palm Beach • Rocky Bay
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Route Rocky  
Bay Ostend Palm

Beach
Popes  
Corner Oneroa Matiatia

Monday to Friday

AM 3 5.00 5.20 5.25 5.32 5.45 5.50
2 5.50 5.59 6.05 6.10 6.15 6.20
2 6.20 6.29 6.35 6.40 6.45 6.50
2 6.50 6.59 7.05 7.10 7.15 7.20
2 7.20 7.29 7.35 7.40 7.45 7.50
2 7.50 7.59 8.05 8.10 8.15 8.20
2 8.20 8.29 8.35 8.40 8.45 8.50
2X 8.45 8.54 9.00 - 9.10 9.15
2 9.10 9.20 9.25 9.31 9.37 9.45
2X 9.45 9.55 10.00 - 10.07 10.15
2 10.10 10.20 10.25 10.31 10.37 10.45
2X 10.45 10.55 11.00 - 11.07 11.15
2 11.10 11.20 11.25 11.31 11.37 11.45
2X 11.45 11.55 12.00 - 12.07 12.15

PM 2 12.10 12.20 12.25 12.31 12.37 12.45
2X 12.45 12.55 1.00 - 1.07 1.15
2 1.10 1.20 1.25 1.31 1.37 1.45
2X 1.45 1.55 2.00 - 2.07 2.15
2 2.10 2.20 2.25 2.31 2.37 2.45
2X 2.45 2.55 3.00 - 3.07 3.15
2 3.10 3.20 3.25 3.31 3.37 3.45
2X 3.45 3.55 4.00 - 4.07 4.15
2 4.10 4.20 4.25 4.31 4.37 4.45
2X 4.25 4.35 4.40 - 4.48 4.55
2 4.50 5.00 5.05 5.10 5.15 5.20
2X 5.20 5.30 5.35 - 5.43 5.50
2 5.35 5.45 5.50 5.55 6.00 6.05
2X 5.50 6.00 6.05 - 6.15 6.20
2 6.20 6.30 6.35 6.40 6.45 6.50
2X 6.50 7.00 7.05 - 7.15 7.20
2 7.20 7.30 7.35 7.40 7.45 7.50
2 8.05 8.15 8.20 8.25 8.30 8.35
2 8.50 9.00 9.05 9.10 9.15 9.20
2 10.20 10.30 10.35 10.40 10.45 10.50
3 11.35 11.52 11.57 12.03 12.15 12.20

Bus service provided by Waiheke Bus Company.		

   

2 2X 3

Route Matiatia Oneroa Popes  
Corner

Palm
Beach Ostend Rocky  

Bay

Monday to Friday

AM 3 6.25 6.30 6.40 6.45 6.50 7.10
3 6.55 7.00 7.10 7.15 7.20 7.40
2 7.25 7.30 7.34 7.40 7.45 7.55
2 7.55 8.00 8.04 8.10 8.15 8.25
2 8.25 8.30 8.34 8.40 8.45 8.55
2 8.55 9.00 9.04 9.13 9.18 9.30
2X 9.20 9.25 - 9.33 9.38 9.50
2 9.55 10.00 10.05 10.13 10.18 10.30
2X 10.20 10.25 - 10.33 10.38 10.50
2 10.50 10.55 11.00 11.08 11.13 11.25
2X 11.20 11.25 - 11.33 11.38 11.50
2 11.55 12.00 12.05 12.13 12.18 12.30

PM 2X 12.20 12.25 - 12.33 12.38 12.50
2 12.50 12.55 1.00 1.08 1.13 1.25
2X 1.20 1.25 - 1.33 1.38 1.50
2 1.55 2.00 2.05 2.13 2.18 2.30
2X 2.20 2.25 - 2.33 2.38 2.50
2 2.50 2.55 3.00 3.08 3.13 3.25
2X 3.20 3.25 - 3.33 3.38 3.50
2 3.55 4.00 4.05 4.13 4.18 4.30
2X 4.20 4.25 - 4.33 4.38 4.50
2 4.45 4.50 4.55 5.03 5.08 5.20
2 5.15 5.20 5.25 5.30 5.35 5.45
2 5.45 5.50 5.55 6.00 6.05 6.15
2 6.15 6.20 6.25 6.30 6.35 6.45
2 6.45 6.50 6.55 7.00 7.05 7.15
2 7.15 7.20 7.25 7.30 7.35 7.45
2 7.55 8.00 8.04 8.10 8.15 8.25
2 8.40 8.45 8.49 8.55 9.00 9.10
2 9.25 9.30 9.34 9.40 9.45 9.55
2 10.55 11.00 11.04 11.10 11.15 11.25

AM 3 12.25 12.30 12.41 12.47 12.52 1.12

Bus service provided by Waiheke Bus Company.			 

2 2X 3

Route Rocky  
Bay Ostend Palm

Beach
Popes  
Corner Oneroa Matiatia

Saturday

AM 3 5.55 6.15 6.20 6.27 6.40 6.45
3 6.55 7.15 7.20 7.27 7.40 7.45
2 8.15 8.24 8.30 8.35 8.40 8.45
2X 8.45 8.54 9.00 - 9.08 9.15
2 9.10 9.20 9.25 9.31 9.37 9.45
2X 9.45 9.55 10.00 - 10.07 10.15
2 10.10 10.20 10.25 10.31 10.37 10.45
2X 10.45 10.55 11.00 - 11.07 11.15
2 11.10 11.20 11.25 11.31 11.37 11.45
2X 11.45 11.55 12.00 - 12.07 12.15

PM 2 12.10 12.20 12.25 12.31 12.37 12.45
2X 12.45 12.55 1.00 - 1.07 1.15
2 1.10 1.20 1.25 1.31 1.37 1.45
2X 1.45 1.55 2.00 - 2.07 2.15
2 2.10 2.20 2.25 2.31 2.37 2.45
2X 2.45 2.55 3.00 - 3.07 3.15
2 3.10 3.20 3.25 3.31 3.37 3.45
2X 3.45 3.55 4.00 - 4.07 4.15
2 4.10 4.20 4.25 4.31 4.37 4.45
2X 4.45 4.55 5.00 - 5.07 5.15
2 5.10 5.20 5.25 5.31 5.37 5.45
2X 5.45 5.55 6.00 - 6.07 6.15
2 6.10 6.20 6.25 6.31 6.37 6.45
2X 6.45 6.55 7.00 - 7.07 7.15
2 7.20 7.30 7.35 7.40 7.45 7.50
2 8.05 8.15 8.20 8.25 8.30 8.35
2 8.50 9.00 9.05 9.10 9.15 9.20
2 10.20 10.30 10.35 10.40 10.45 10.50
3 11.35 11.52 11.57 12.03 12.15 12.20

Sunday and Public Holidays

AM 3 6.55 7.15 7.20 7.27 7.40 7.45
2 8.15 8.24 8.30 8.35 8.40 8.45
2X 8.45 8.54 9.00 - 9.08 9.15
2 9.10 9.20 9.25 9.31 9.37 9.45
2X 9.45 9.55 10.00 - 10.07 10.15
2 10.10 10.20 10.25 10.31 10.37 10.45
2X 10.45 10.55 11.00 - 11.07 11.15
2 11.10 11.20 11.25 11.31 11.37 11.45
2X 11.45 11.55 12.00 - 12.07 12.15

PM 2 12.10 12.20 12.25 12.31 12.37 12.45
2X 12.45 12.55 1.00 - 1.07 1.15
2 1.10 1.20 1.25 1.31 1.37 1.45
2X 1.45 1.55 2.00 - 2.07 2.15
2 2.10 2.20 2.25 2.31 2.37 2.45
2X 2.45 2.55 3.00 - 3.07 3.15
2 3.10 3.20 3.25 3.31 3.37 3.45
2X 3.45 3.55 4.00 - 4.07 4.15
2 4.10 4.20 4.25 4.31 4.37 4.45
2X 4.45 4.55 5.00 - 5.07 5.15
2 5.10 5.20 5.25 5.31 5.37 5.45
2X 5.45 5.55 6.00 - 6.07 6.15
2 6.10 6.20 6.25 6.31 6.37 6.45
2X 6.45 6.55 7.00 - 7.07 7.15
2 7.20 7.30 7.35 7.40 7.45 7.50
2 8.05 8.15 8.20 8.25 8.30 8.35
2 8.50 9.00 9.05 9.10 9.15 9.20
2 10.20 10.30 10.35 10.40 10.45 10.50

2 2X 3

2 2X 3

Route Matiatia Oneroa Popes  
Corner

Palm
Beach Ostend Rocky  

Bay

Saturday

AM 3 6.50 6.55 7.05 7.10 7.15 7.35
3 7.50 7.55 8.05 8.10 8.15 8.35
2 8.50 8.55 9.00 9.08 9.13 9.25
2X 9.20 9.25 - 9.33 9.38 9.50
2 9.55 10.00 10.04 10.10 10.18 10.30
2X 10.20 10.25 - 10.33 10.38 10.50
2 10.50 10.55 11.00 11.08 11.13 11.25
2X 11.20 11.25 - 11.33 11.38 11.50
2 11.55 12.00 12.05 12.13 12.18 12.30

PM 2X 12.20 12.25 - 12.33 12.38 12.50
2 12.50 12.55 1.00 1.08 1.13 1.25
2X 1.20 1.25 - 1.33 1.38 1.50
2 1.55 2.00 2.05 2.13 2.18 2.30
2X 2.20 2.25 - 2.33 2.38 2.50
2 2.50 2.55 3.00 3.08 3.13 3.25
2X 3.20 3.25 - 3.33 3.38 3.50
2 3.55 4.00 4.05 4.13 4.18 4.30
2X 4.20 4.25 - 4.33 4.38 4.50
2 4.50 4.55 5.00 5.08 5.13 5.25
2X 5.20 5.25 - 5.33 5.38 5.50
2 5.55 6.00 6.05 6.13 6.18 6.30
2X 6.15 6.20 - 6.28 6.33 6.45
2 6.45 6.50 6.54 7.00 7.05 7.15
2 7.15 7.20 7.24 7.30 7.35 7.45
2 8.00 8.05 8.09 8.15 8.20 8.30
2 8.45 8.50 8.54 9.00 9.05 9.15
2 9.30 9.35 9.39 9.45 9.50 10.00
2 11.00 11.05 11.09 11.15 11.20 11.30

AM 3 12.25 12.30 12.40 12.47 12.52 1.08

Sunday and Public Holidays

AM 3 7.50 7.55 8.05 8.10 8.15 8.35
2 8.50 8.55 9.00 9.08 9.13 9.25
2X 9.20 9.25 - 9.33 9.38 9.50
2 9.55 10.00 10.04 10.10 10.18 10.30
2X 10.20 10.25 - 10.33 10.38 10.50
2 10.50 10.55 11.00 11.08 11.13 11.25
2X 11.20 11.25 - 11.33 11.38 11.50
2 11.55 12.00 12.05 12.13 12.18 12.30

PM 2X 12.20 12.25 - 12.33 12.38 12.50
2 12.50 12.55 1.00 1.08 1.13 1.25
2X 1.20 1.25 - 1.33 1.38 1.50
2 1.55 2.00 2.05 2.13 2.18 2.30
2X 2.20 2.25 - 2.33 2.38 2.50
2 2.50 2.55 3.00 3.08 3.13 3.25
2X 3.20 3.25 - 3.33 3.38 3.50
2 3.55 4.00 4.05 4.13 4.18 4.30
2X 4.20 4.25 - 4.33 4.38 4.50
2 4.50 4.55 5.00 5.08 5.13 5.25
2X 5.20 5.25 - 5.33 5.38 5.50
2 5.55 6.00 6.05 6.13 6.18 6.30
2X 6.15 6.20 - 6.28 6.33 6.45
2 6.45 6.50 6.54 7.00 7.05 7.15
2 7.15 7.20 7.24 7.30 7.35 7.45
2 8.00 8.05 8.09 8.15 8.20 8.30
2 8.45 8.50 8.54 9.00 9.05 9.15
2 9.30 9.35 9.39 9.45 9.50 10.00
2 11.00 11.05 11.09 11.15 11.20 11.30

2 2X 3

2 2X 3

	 Rocky Bay • Palm Beach • Little Oneroa • Oneroa  
	 to Matiatia Ferry Terminal 

	 Matiatia Ferry Terminal  
	 to Oneroa • Little Oneroa • Palm Beach • Rocky Bay

	 Rocky Bay • Palm Beach • Little Oneroa • Oneroa  
	 to Matiatia Ferry Terminal 

	 Matiatia Ferry Terminal  
	 to Oneroa • Little Oneroa • Palm Beach • Rocky Bay
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Legend

Bus route 1a	 Oneroa, Blackpool, Surfdale, Ostend and Onetangi

Bus route 1	 Oneroa, Blackpool, Surfdale, Ostend and Onetangi

Bus route 2x	� Oneroa, Little Oneroa, Pacific Parade, Palm Beach,  
Ostend and Rocky Bay,

Bus route 2	� Oneroa, Little Oneroa, Popes Corner, Palm Beach,  
Ostend and Rocky Bay

Bus route 3	� Oneroa, Blackpool, Surfdale, Palm Beach, Ostend,  
Onetangi and Rocky Bay

Bus route 4	 Oneroa, Surfdale, Ostend and Onetangi

Bus stop

Bus terminates here

Ferry terminal

Car Ferry

Vineyards

Places of Interest

Oneroa

Information Centre
Art Gallery
Whittakers Musical Museum
Bike hire
Beach
Shops, cafes, bars
Banks, ATMs, post office
Medical centre, police

Palm Beach

Beach 
Beach Store
Takeaways

Onetangi

Forest and Bird Reserve
Historic Village and Waiheke Island Museum
Golf course
Beach
Shops, cafe, bar
Vineyards

Surfdale

Beach
Horse riding
Shops, cafe, pub

Ostend

Saturday market
Supermarket, shops, cafes, pub, RSA
Medical centre

Rocky Bay (Omiha)

Whakanewha Regional Park
Beach
Olive Oil Estates
Sculpture Park
Camping
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